Main Home



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

					~ 1		000.							
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				11194 Hickory Rd										
The state of the s				College Station, TX 77845										
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.				LER TO	AND IS NOT	A S	UB:	STITU	TE FOR ANY INSPECTIO	NS	O	2		
Seller is _ is not the Property? Property	occ	/A	ying	the	P	rope	rty. If unoccupied	(by appro	Sel	ler), h nate	now long since Seller has date) or never occupi	occi	upie th	d e
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	rty ha	s th tabli	ne it	ems ne ite	ms ms	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(Y), ct wi	No Il dei	(N), o	er Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	<i>r</i> .		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	لغر	Item	Υ	N	.U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Na	tura	Gas Lines		V		Pump: sump grinder	H	1	,-
Carbon Monoxide Det.		/			Fu	el G	as Piping:		V		Rain Gutters	\vdash		
Ceiling Fans					-B	lack	Iron Pipe		V		Range/Stove		M	
Cooktop	V				-Copper			V			Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	V	-					ated Stainless ubing		/		Sauna	V	/	_
Disposal		1				t Tu			/		Smoke Detector		_	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V	/		Intercom System Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired								•	
Exhaust Fans					Microwave Spa						-			
Fences	V						r Grill	V	1		Trash Compactor	\vdash	1	
Fire Detection Equip.					Patio/Decking						TV Antenna	\vdash	V	_
French Drain			-				ng System	/	_		Washer/Dryer Hookup	A	v_	
Gas Fixtures	1				Pool Window Screens						_			
Liquid Propane Gas:	1				-		quipment		1		Public Sewer System	V	/	_
-LP Community (Captive)			/	/	Pool Maint. Accessories									
-LP on Property					Po	ol H	eater		1					
Item				Υ	N	U			A	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C					V	-	electric gas	nun	ber	of un	its:			
Evaporative Coolers					N		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				V	,		number of units: 4	F						
Attic Fan(s)				V		-	if yes, describe:	•						
Central Heat					V			nun	nber	of un	its:	Farmer	-	_
Other Heat				/			if yes, describe:	Te	ch	TICO				
Oven				/		,	number of ovens:	and the same	The same of	elec	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					/	/	woodgas log	js	mo		other:		-	
Carport					X			atta	-				-	
Garage Shop-Bo	VO			\checkmark		/		atta		_				
Garage Door Openers					V	1	number of units:	-			number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	5				V	1	ownedlease	d fro	m:					
Security System					V		ownedlease	d fro	m:		1 0			
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		-	Initia	led t	y: B	luyer	BER a	nd S	eller	RCJ	K. KUN Pa	ige	1 of	7
Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 And Beau Skinner	lerson TX Prod	77830 duced) with L	ane W	olf Tra	nsactio	ns (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwo	od St, S	Pho Suite 2	one: 97957 200, Dalla	741857 Fax: (936)873-2301 Kall s, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	ill, Ri	chard d	k

Solar Panels			1./		unod	looged fro					
Water Heater					wned_ ectric	leased fro	ther:		number of units:	-	-
Water Fleater Water Softener			1	-					number of units:	_	
Other Leased Items(s)		_	1	-	wned_ s, desc	leased fro	m:				
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r		V			icmanua	ما ما	7026.00	word		-
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci		-									
								100	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	07)	-
Are you (Seller) aware of defects, or are need of repa	e 19 and a theover unkn any ir?	ing on nown of the yes _	the Protein terms no If your elections of any	book operty (listed es, des, des, defect	erning I Age: (shingle in this cribe (a	ead-based ? 15 y es or roof Section 1 attach additi	thational	t hazar	rds)(approple	or nat ha	ave
If you are aware and No (N	l) if y	ou are	not aw	are.)							
Item	Υ	N	Item				Υ	N	Item	Υ	N
Basement	_	1	Floors					V	Sidewalks		/
Ceilings		V .	_	lation /)			Walls / Fences		1
Doors		V	Interio	r Walls				V	Windows Back Kitchen	V	W
Driveways		1	Lightin	ng Fixtu	res				Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems		V,	Plumb	ing Sys	stems			V	,	1	
Exterior Walls		V	Roof	,						+	
Section 3. Are you (Sell and No (N) if you are not a	er)	aware	of any	of th	e foll	owing cor	nditi	ons?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are
Condition				Y	M	Conditio	-			T V	- NI
Aluminum Wiring				1	N	Radon G		-		Y	N
Asbestos Components					1		dS			+-	~
Diseased Trees: oak wilt				-		Settling		-4		-	L
	- Delication of the last	Dece	h.	-	V	Soil Move			D'1	+-	V
Endangered Species/Habita	ton	Proper	ty		V	Subsurfa				4_	L
Fault Lines					V	Undergro				1	V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					1	Unplatted					V
Improper Drainage					V	Unrecord					V
Intermittent or Weather Spri	ngs				1				Insulation		V
Landfill					V		_		Due to a Flood Event		V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B			azards		V	Wetlands					V
Encroachments onto the Pro					V	Wood Ro		B	ick Kitchen wundow	/	W
Improvements encroaching	on of	thers' p	roperty		1				termites or other wood		1
					V	destroyin					V
Located in Historic District					1				for termites or WDI		V
Historic Property Designatio					V	Previous	tern	nite or	WDI damage repaired		V
Previous Foundation Repair	S				V	Previous			1		6
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		Initialed	by: Buye	r:	,	and S	eller	RC.A	K., Am Pa	ige 2 d	of 7

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Fax: (936)873-2301

Kahill, Richard &

Concerning the Property at

Descrieve	D(D	-	_/		
	Roof Repairs Other Structural Repairs			Termite or WDI damage needing repair	V
1 Tevious	Other Structural Repairs		1	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
Previous	Use of Premises for Manufacture	+		Tub/Spa*	
of Methan	nphetamine		V		
_	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, exp	olain (at	ach additional sheets if necessary):	
	CONTINUE VOUIDON				
* ^ -!-					
A SING	gle blockable main drain may cause a suct	ion entra	apment h	azard for an individual.	
	. Are you (Seller) aware of any if you will be not been previously sheets if necessary):	disclo	quipme sed in	nt, or system in or on the Property that is in this notice?yes _v no If yes, explain (a	need attach
Section 5	 Are you (Seller) aware of any of olly or partly as applicable. Mark No 	of the	followir	g conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware	and
Y N		(,	you uro	not aware.	
	Present flood incurance coveres				
/	Present flood insurance coverage.		2		
	water from a reservoir.	e or br	reach o	f a reservoir or a controlled or emergency releas	se of
/	Previous flooding due to a natural fle	ood eve	nt.		
-	Previous water penetration into a str	ructure	on the P	roperty due to a natural flood.	
_ <	Located wholly partly in a AO, AH, VE, or AR).	100-yea	ar flood	olain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99,	AE,
_ <	Located wholly partly in a 50	00-year	floodpla	in (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
	Located wholly partly in a flo				
_ /	Located wholly partly in a flo	ood pool	l.		
/	Located wholly partly in a re	100			
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain		addition	al sheets as necessary):	
		rs, Buy	er may	consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 14	14).
	rposes of this notice:				
which	is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AC), AH, VI	E, or AR	on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of floo ude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	area, oding,
area, v	ear floodplain" means any area of land the which is designated on the map as Zone is s considered to be a moderate risk of flood	X (shade	is identifi ed); and	ed on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of floor	azard oding,
"Flood subject	pool" means the area adjacent to a reserve to controlled inundation under the manag	oir that l ement o	lies abov f the Unit	e the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and to ed States Army Corps of Engineers.	hat is
(TXR-1406)) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buye	r:		and Seller RCK, Yun Page:	3 of 7
Brazos Land Com Beau Skinner	npany, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830		Edition) 717	Phone: 9795741857 Fax: (936)873-2301 Kahili, Ri N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

provider,	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes no If yes, explain (attach sheets as necessary):
risk, an structur	
Administra	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ation (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
Section 8. if you are I	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) not aware.)
	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
_ ✓	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone:
_	Fees or assessments are: \$\text{per} \text{and are: mandatory voluntary} \text{Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$\text{yes} \text{yes} \text{) no} lf the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Any common area (facilities such interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
/	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
/	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
/	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer, and Seller: R.C.K Page 4 of 7
Brazos Land Comp Beau Skinner	rany, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com Kahill, Richard &

Concerning	the Prop	erty at		Co	11194 Hickory llege Station, T		
<u></u>	The Propertailer.	perty is located in	a propar			owned by a propane	distribution system
	Any por district.	tion of the Prope	erty that	is located in	a groundwater	conservation distric	ct or a subsidence
If the answe	er to any o	of the items in Sect	ion 8 is ye	s, explain (atta	ch additional sh	eets if necessary):	
		elivery is		101-10			
- '							
0							
permitted I	by law to	nariy provide i	aspection	s and who	are either li	ny written inspect censed as inspect es and complete the fo	ara ar athamatan
Inspection I	Date	Type		of Inspector	17		No. of Pages
THA	120	SEPTIO	RICK	y Glover	James P	avas	
Section 10. Hom Wild Other Section 11. with any in Section 12. example, at to make the Section 13. detector re or unknown	Check a lestead life Manager: Have your surance part of the less that th	A buyer should ny tax exemption gement gemen	filed a no receive settlemen m was ma DE 1	you (Seller) of Citizen claim for dated proceeds at or award ade? yes	inspectors chose urrently claim for a claim for a claim in a legal product of match. Generally code installed Safety Code	Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown than flood damage for damage to te ceeding) and not unin: DOG PROJUCTA led in accordance ?*unknown	to the Property the Property (for sed the proceeds with the smoke no yes. If no
install includ in you A buy family impail seller who w	ed in according perform or area, you er may requive who will nument from to install so vill bear the	rdance with the requirence, location, and promay check unknown uire a seller to install eside in the dwelling a licensed physician; noke detectors for the cost of installing the	irements of ower source above or comments of smoke determined and (3) with the hearing-iresmoke determined of the smoke determined over the own of the own	f the building co e requirements. ontact your local ectors for the hea- impaired; (2) the in 10 days after to impaired and spe	de in effect in the f you do not know building official for aring impaired if: ('e buyer gives the he effective date, to cifies the locations brand of smoke de	the buyer or a membe seller written evidence the buyer makes a written s for installation. The par	lling is located, ements in effect or of the buyer's of the hearing request for the ties may agree
(TXR-1406) (Brazos Land Compa		Anderson TX 77830	by: Buyer:			795741857 Fax: (936)873	Page 5 of 7 Kahill, Richard &
Beau Skinner		Produced with Lone V	/olf Transactions	(zipForm Edition) 717 N	Harwood St, Suite 2200, D	Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Internet:

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

phone #:

Page 6 of 7

Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Kahill, Richard &

Main Home



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	INCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				4 Hickory Station, TX			
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER F	ACILITY	ON PRO	PERTY:				
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Sep	tic Tank	Aero	bic Treat	ment		Unkn	own
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	prink	1er				Unkn	own
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field	or Distribu	ution Sys	tem:			Unkn	own
	3 points of distr	ibutic	m or) pro	perty			
	(4) Installer:						Unkno	own
	(5) Approximate Age:						Vonkne	own
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:							
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance of figures, name of maintenance contract Phone: 979-778-3400 Maintenance contracts must be in each sewer facilities.)	tor: A	PIUS act expira	Sept tion date:	12/3	1/2021	Ves ves	No site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last	st pumped	!?					
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malf If yes, explain:							Mo
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or w						Yes	MO
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, A	ND CONT	RACTS:					
	(1) The following items concerning the of planning materials permit for maintenance contract manufactures.	original in	stallation	final	inspection	when OS	SF was insta	alled
	(2) "Planning materials" are the suppo- submitted to the permitting authority							are
	(3) It may be necessary for a buy transferred to the buyer.	er to ha	ve the	permit to	operate	an on-sit	e sewer fac	ility
(TX	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identificati	on by Buyer	,	and	Seller R.C.	C. Sem	Page 1	of 2
	s Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830 Skinner Produced with Lone Wolf Transacti			Phone	9795741857	Fax: (936)873-		hard &

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 st Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom	300 375 450 525 225	180 240 300 360 420 180 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Richard C. Kahill	4-2-25	Surda Kahile	4/2/25
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Richard C Kahill		Linda R Kahill	
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	11194 Hick	kory Rd	College Sta	tion
		(Street Address	and City)	
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: residential dwelling was built prior based paint that may place young may produce permanent neurol behavioral problems, and impaired seller of any interest in residentia based paint hazards from risk as known lead-based paint hazards. prior to purchase."	g children at risk of ogical damage, included memory. Lead poisal real property is resessments or inspective A risk assessment of	that such property may developing lead poiso cluding learning disal soning also poses a prequired to provide the ctions in the seller's por inspection for possible.	ay present exposure to ning. Lead poisoning i bilities, reduced intell particular risk to pregn e buyer with any info	o lead from lead- in young children ligence quotient, leant women. The rmation on lead-
NOTICE: Inspector must be proper B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:	ly certified as requir	red by federal law.		
PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED F (a) Known lead-based pain	PAINT AND/OR LEAD it and/or lead-based p	D-BASED PAINT HAZAF paint hazards are presen	RDS (check one box only t in the Property (explain	/): 1):
(b) Seller has no actual knots. 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE (a) Seller has provided to and/or lead-based paint.	AILABLE TO SELLER the purchaser with a	R (check one box only): all available records a		
X (b) Seller has no reports	or records pertaining	g to lead-based paint	and/or lead-based pair	it hazards in the
Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box o 1. Buyer waives the opportun lead-based paint or lead-base 2. Within ten days after the e selected by Buyer. If lead contract by giving Seller w	hity to conduct a risk sed paint hazards. Iffective date of this of leased paint or lease ritten notice within 14	contract, Buyer may ha	ve the Property inspect	ted by inspectors
money will be refunded to B D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ch 1. Buyer has received copies of	neck applicable boxes of all information listed	above.		
 Buyer has received the pame. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: (a) provide Buyer with the fed addendum; (c) disclose any known records and reports to Buyer pert provide Buyer a period of up to 1 	Brokers have informe lerally approved pa lead-based paint ar taining to lead-based to days to have the	d Seller of Seller's obliga amphlet on lead pois nd/or lead-based paint d paint and/or lead-base e Property inspected; a	ations under 42 U.S.C. 4 soning prevention; (b hazards in the Proper sed paint hazards in t and (f) retain a comple) complete this ty; (d) deliver all the Property; (e) eted copy of this
addendum for at least 3 years following	ng the sale. Brokers a	ire aware of their respon	sibility to ensure complia	ance.
F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: best of their knowledge, that the infor	mation they have pro-	vided is true and accurate	e information above ar te.	did certify, to the
Buyer	Date	Seller Richard C Kahill	Kahill	Date 4/2/25
Buyer	Date	Seller Linda R Kahill		Date
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker Beau Skinner		Date
The form of this addendum has been appr forms of contracts. Such approval relates to No representation is made as to the legal transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission,	o this contract form only. validity or adequacy of a	TREC forms are intended for any provision in any specific	r use only by trained real es transactions. It is not suitab	state licensees.

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

Concerning the Property at		11194 Hickory Rd College Station, TX 77845	
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was comp this notice as true and correct and har ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR	ve no rea	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied son to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU A CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	on ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of	the foregoi	ng notice.	
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer.

Phone: 9795741857

Fax: (936)873-2301

Page 7 of 7 Kahill, Richard & A+ Septic Service, Inc.

P.O Box 5424 Bryan, TX 77805

> (979) 778-3400 aplussepticbcs.com aplusseptic@yahoo.com Owner Phone: (936) 870-7676

Cell Phone: (936) 870-7741

Chuck & Linda Kahill

11194 Hickory Rd.

College Station, TX 77845

Agency: Brazos County Health District

County: Brazos County

Site Address: 11194 Hickory Rd., College Station Permit #: 1999-925

System Info: MFG: Brand: DELTA WHITEWATER

Treatment Type: Aerobic

Customer ID: 221

Disposal Type: Surface Application

insp ID: 2302

Visit Details

Visit Date: 1/22/2025

Entered By: Sherry Favors

Printed:1/30/2025

Scheduled Date: 1/27/2025

Contract Starts: 12/27/2024

Entered On: Visit Results ----

Contract Ends: 12/27/2025

Service Type: Scheduled Inspection

Count: Inspection 1 of 3

Method: Grab

Technician: Ricky Glover

License # MT0001469 Expires 12/31/2026

Provider: James Favors

MP0002322

6/30/2027

Service Completed

Aerators: Operational

Filters: Operational Irrigation Pumps: Operational

Disinfection Device: Operational Chlorine Supply: Operational

Chlorine Residual: 0.11

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Electric Circuits: Operational Distribution System: Operational Drip/Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Alarm: Operational

- Cleaned Filter - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - Secured Maintenance Tag - Copy emailed to the customer on 1/30/2025.

A+ Septic Service, Inc.

P. O. Box 5424 Bryan, TX 77805-5424 979-778-3400

Sold To	
Linda & Chuck Kahill 11194 Hickory Rd.	
College Station, TX 77845	

Sales Receipt

Date	Sale No.
12/27/2024	C13442

		Check No.	Payment Method	Project
			Visa	<u> </u>
Description		Qty	Rate	Amount
Maintenance Inspection Contract			385.00 8.25%	385.00 0.00
	<u> </u>	7	Γotal	\$385.00

A+ Septic Service, Inc. P.O Box 5424 Bryan, TX 77805

* This customer has chosen to Electronically Sign this contract. Date Printed: 12/27/2024

Phone: (979) 778-3400

Fax: (979) 778-4211

aplussepticbcs.com aplusseptic@yahoo.com

Customer ID; 221

Chuck & Linda Kahili 11194 Hickory Rd. College Station, TX 77845 11194 Hickory Rd., College Station, TX 77845

County: Brazos County

Main: (936) 870-7676 Cell: (936) 870-7741

Customer's Email: chucklinkahill@gmail.com

Contract with: A+ Septic Service, Inc.

Treatment Type: Aerobic / Disposal: Surface Application

MFG: / Brand: DELTA WHITEWATER / S#:

Disinfectant: Chlorine

Contract Period 12/27/2024 through

12/27/2025

Permit #: 1999-925

Agency: Brazos County Health District 3 visits per year - one every 4 months

This is to Certify that the above RESIDENTIAL sewage system has a 1 year inspections agreement per Texas Commission on Environmental Quality "TCEQ" standards for on site sewerage facilities as required.

Inspection reports by A+ Septic Service, Inc. will be filed with the authorized agency as required by the TCEQ regulations. A weather proof tag or label will be attached to the controller showing the month that each inspection was made.

Items included on the Inspection Report generally include aerators, filters, irrigation pump, air compressor, disinfection device, chlorine supply, alarm, spray field vegetation, sprinkler or drip backwash.

We will contact you within 48 hours of you requesting service.

The air filter will be cleaned at each visit.

This agreement does not include the cost of repairs.

This agreement does not include the cost of pumping out the system.

Home Owner Signature: TSUNCA NUNC Phone: 930-870-710-710

mail: Chucklin Kahilleamil. com

Maintenance Provider Signature:

James Favors, License# MP0002322

Date: 12-30-2024

E-Signed: Chuck & Linda Kahill *

Guest House

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

11194 Hickory Rd

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				College Station, TX 77845										
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller is χ is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? Property (approximate date) or never occupied the														
Section 1. The Proper This notice does in	ty h	as tl stabl	h e it ish ti	ems	s ma	arke to be	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y), act wi	No ill de	(N), o termine	or Unknown (U).) a which items will & will not convey	/.		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Υ	N	, U
Cable TV Wiring	V		,		Na	itura	I Gas Lines	<u> </u>	V		Pump: sump grinder	1	N	. 0
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1			_	_	as Piping:	\vdash	V		Rain Gutters	\vdash	V	/
Ceiling Fans	V						Iron Pipe	_	1		Range/Stove		, _	_
Cooktop	V				-	oppe		1./	N		Roof/Attic Vents	1	_	
Dishwasher			,		-C	orru	gated Stainless ubing	-	/		Sauna	V	/	_
Disposal		/			_	t Tu		-	1		Smoke Detector	\vdash	<u> </u>	_
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			-		m System		/		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	/
Exhaust Fans	/				Mi	crow	ave	1	1		Spa	\vdash		_
Fences	V				_		r Grill		./		Trash Compactor	\vdash	V	_
Fire Detection Equip.	/				$\overline{}$	_	ecking	1	~		TV Antenna	\vdash	Y	1
French Drain	1				_		ng System	1			Washer/Dryer Hookup		N	
Gas Fixtures	1				Po		<u> </u>	-	V		Window Screens	1		,
Liquid Propane Gas:	V			,	Po	ol E	quipment		V		Public Sewer System		/	
-LP Community (Captive)			/				aint. Accessories		/					
-LP on Property	V				Po	ol H	eater		1	\Box		\vdash		
							_							
Item				Υ	N	U			Α	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C					V		electric gas number of units:							
Evaporative Coolers					N		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				/			number of units:	2						
Attic Fan(s)					_	_	if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				_	N		electricgas	_		of uni	its:			
Other Heat				/	_		if yes, describe:	$= \epsilon $	ct	RIC				
Oven				V		_	number of ovens:			elec	ctricgasother:			
Fireplace & Chimney					V	_	wood gas log	-		-	other:		_	
Carport					V	1		atta	che	d				
Garage					\checkmark	,	attached not	atta	che	d				
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	i				V	/	ownedlease		_	-				
Security System					V		ownedlease	d fro	m:	0.	-			
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	(a			led t	ру: В	uyer	,a	nd S		KCK		age 1		
Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 And Beau Skinner				one W	olf Trai	nsactio	ns (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwo	od St,		one: 97957 200, Dalla		hill, Ric	hard a	k

Beau Skinner

11194 Hickory Rd College Station, TX 77845

			22										
Solar Panels			1		ow	ned		leased fr	om:				
Water Heater		1			ele	ctri	c	gas (other		number of units:	-	
Water Softener owned leased from:			number of units.	-									
Other Leased Items(s) if yes, describe:					-								
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r							-	ial a	reas co	vered	- ONLY SEE	
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci	lity		_	if							n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14)	171	
(If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:OM_DOS Is there an overlay roof covering)?yesno	and atta 70 Y) overing unknow any o	ch TXI on the	R-190 ne Pro	no V 6 co	un oncer ty (s	-op kno ning Age shing	wn g le e: gle:	unknown ead-based 7 15 1 s or roof	pair LCov	other:	ds). (approlated over existing shingles	Di xima or	ate) roof
Section 2. Are you (Selle	er) awa	ire of	anv	def	ects	or	m	nalfunctio	ne	in any	of the following? (Mark		
if you are aware and No (N) if you	are n	ot aw	are.)	٠.	•	idiidiidiid	1113	iii aiiy	of the following? (Mark	res	(4)
Item	YN	7, [ltem		-				Υ	N.	Item	Υ	N
Basement	V	7. T	Floors	3							Sidewalks	+·	1
Ceilings	V	7	Found	atio	n/S	labi	(s)		_		Walls / Fences	+-	1.
Doors	V		Interio	-	-		(-)		+				V
Driveways	V	-V	Lightir			29			+	-	Other Structural Components	~	
Electrical Systems	1	7/	Plumb				2		+		Other Structural Components	-	V
Exterior Walls	1	7 -	Roof	ing	Cyst	CITIC			+-			-	-
Section 3. Are you (Selle and No (N) if you are not as	brok er) awa	en	par	e	,						(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are
Condition	ware.)			-	V	N	1 1	Condition	20			T v	T 8.1
Aluminum Wiring					,	17	/	Radon (1	N
Asbestos Components					-			Settling	Jas			-	V
Diseased Trees: oak wilt							1	Soil Mov	/ema	ent		-	1
Endangered Species/Habitat	on Pro	perty						Subsurfa			or Dite	+	-
Fault Lines		porty			-	1	/	Undergr					1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						V		Unplatte				+	1
Improper Drainage				\vdash	-	1		Unrecor				+-	V
Intermittent or Weather Sprir	าตร				-	1/					Insulation	-	V
Landfill	.50					1	/				Due to a Flood Event	-	Y
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ased P	Haza	ards		-	V		Wetland				-	1
Encroachments onto the Pro		. I ICIZO	00			1		Wood R		Topen	.,	-	V
Improvements encroaching of		s' pro	nerty.		+	-	,			ation of	termites or other wood	-	V
		5 proj	Joily			V		destroyi					1
Located in Historic District				-	+	1	/				or termites or WDI	-	-
Historic Property Designation	n			\vdash	-	-	1				VDI damage repaired	-	1
Previous Foundation Repairs						1		Previous			voi damage repaired	-	V
Trevious Foundation Repairs	5			-		V	1	rievious	> LILE	2011	. 0		1
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initi	aled by	: Buye	r:		_ 1		and S	Seller	K.C.K.	, KN Pai	je 2	of 7
Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson T			-					-	Ph	one: 9795741		ll, Rich	

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concernin	a the	Pror	perty	at
	9		50,69	CI C

			/	, and the state of	
	Roof Repairs			Termite or WDI damage needing repair	~
Previous (Other Structural Repairs			Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	1
of Metham	Use of Premises for Manufacture aphetamine wer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, exp	olain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary):	
Section 4. of repair,	le blockable main drain may cause a such Are you (Seller) aware of any which has not been previously sheets if necessary):	disclo	quipme sed in	ent, or system in or on the Property that is in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (need attach
Section 5.	Are you (Seller) aware of any olly or partly as applicable. Mark No	of the f	followi	ng conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware	e and
Y N					
	Present flood insurance coverage.				
		e or br	each d	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency relea	ise of
	Previous flooding due to a natural fl	ood ever	nt.		
	Previous water penetration into a st	ructure o	on the F	Property due to a natural flood.	
/				plain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99), AE,
	Located wholly partly in a 50	00-year f	floodpla	ain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
/	Located wholly partly in a flo			, (2.1200)).	
	Located wholly partly in a flo	175			
/	Located wholly partly in a re				
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain		additio	nal sheets as necessary):	
For pur "100-ye which i which is "500-ye	poses of this notice: par floodplain" means any area of land the s designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AC s considered to be a high risk of flooding; par floodplain" means any area of land th	at: (A) is D, AH, VE and (C) i	identifie E, or AF may inc s identif	d on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	d area, poding,
area, w which is	which is designated on the map as Zone s considered to be a moderate risk of floor	X (shade ding.	ed); and	(B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flore the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and	ooding,
subject	to controlled inundation under the manag	ement of	the Uni	ted States Army Corps of Engineers.	and 10
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buye	r:	_,	and Seller: V.C.K. , W.M. Page	3 of 7
Brazos Land Com Beau Skinner	pany, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830 Produced with Lone Wolf Transacti	ons (zipForm	Edition) 71	Phone: 9795741857 Fax: (936)873-2301 Kahilil, If N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	Richard &

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

water o	r delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
Section 6. provider,	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes no If yes, explain (attach sheets as necessary):
EVEII W	s in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. hen not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate d low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the e(s).
Administra	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ation (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
Section 8. if you are i	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) not aware.)
Y N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:
	Manager's name: Phone:
	Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are:mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
_	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
/	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
-	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
/	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: R.C.K.,, Page 4 of 7
Brazos Land Comp Beau Skinner	any, 15358 SH 30 Andersen TX 77830 Phone: 9795741857 Fax: (936)873-2301 Kahill, Richard & Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St. Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Concerning the Property at				College Station, TX 77845						
The Property is located in a property retailer.				pane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system						
	Any port district.	ion of the Prope	erty that is loca	ated in a grou	undwater conse	rvation district	or a subsidence			
If the answe	er to any o	f the items in Sect	ion 8 is yes, exp	lain (attach addi	tional sheets if n	ecessary).				
		letivery is	s avalla	WE						
heraona A	viio regu	the last 4 yea larly provide in perform inspection	aspections and	d wwho are e	ither licensed	as inspector	on reports from rs or otherwise owing:			
Inspection [Date	Туре	Name of Ins	pector			No. of Pages			
							700 - 100 -			
Other Section 11. with any in: Section 12. example, a	life Manager: Have your surance pur Have your minsura	orovider? yes y ou (Seller) eve	filed a claim no r received presettlement or	for damage,	Disa Unk other than flo claim for d	amage to th	to the Property e Property (for ed the proceeds			
*Chap install includ in you	equirement, explain. (oter 766 of the din according performant of area, you	Attach additional s the Health and Safet dance with the requance, location, and p	766 of the Heasheets if necessary y Code requires or irrements of the but ower source require above or contact y	alth and Safet ary):	amily dwellings to fect in the area in not know the build official for more in	have working smowhich the dwelling code requirem formation.	ng is located, nents in effect			
family impair seller	who will rement from a to install sn	uire a seller to install eside in the dwelling a licensed physician; noke detectors for th cost of installing the	i is hearing-impair and (3) within 10 da e hearing-impaired	ed; (2) the buyer ays after the effect I and specifies the	gives the seller water the date, the buyer a locations for insta	rritten evidence o makes a written n allation. The partie	f the hearing equest for the			
(TXR-1406) 0	7-10-23	Initialed	by: Buyer:	, and	Seller: RCK.	Am	Page 5 of 7			

Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830 Beau Skinner

on TX 77836 Phone: 9795741857 Fax: (936)873
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.twolf.com

Fax: (936)873-2301

Kahill, Richard &

Concerning the Property at	11194 Hickory Rd College Station, TX 77845
material information	ce are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, ed Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
Richard C. Kerhill 4-2-23	Syndakahill 4/2/20
Signature of Seller Printed Name: Richard C. Kahill	ate Signature of Seller Date Printed Name: Lunda Kahill
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
determine in registered sex offenders are locate	ins a database that the public may search, at no cost, to ed in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or
Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or construction certificate or dune protection permit	is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 f Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the over construction adjacent to public beaches for more
requirements to obtain or continue windstorm required for repairs or improvements to the	ory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be Property. For more information, please review <i>Information Certain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas surance Association.

(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the

(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

phone #:

Fax: (936)873-2301

Page 6 of 7

Kahill, Richard &

phone #:

Phone: 9795741857

county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.

Initialed by: Buyer:

items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric:

Sewer:

Water:

Cable:

Trash:

Natural Gas:

Propane:

Internet:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830

Phone Company:

Concerning the Property at		11194 Hickory Rd College Station, TX 77845	
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was comp this notice as true and correct and ha ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR	ve no rea	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have reson to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YO CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	relied or DU ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of	the foregoi	ng notice.	
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	2010

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___

Fax: (936)873-2301

Page 7 of 7 Kahill, Richard &



Beau Skinner



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.
©T xas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY A	т	11194 Hickory F College Station, TX	
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SE	WER FACILITY	ON PROPERTY:	
(1) Type of Treatment System:	Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
(2) Type of Distribution System:	Leach.	field	Unknown
(3) Approximate Location of Dra	in Field or Distribu	tion System:	Unknown
Back E	of property	<u> </u>	
(4) Installer:			
(5) Approximate Age:			
B. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION			
 Is Seller aware of any maintenance If yes, name of maintenance Phone: 	contractor:		cility? Yes VMo
Maintenance contracts must sewer facilities.)	be in effect to ope	rate aerobic treatment and ce	rtain non-standard" on-site
(2) Approximate date any tanks	were last pumped	unknown	
(3) Is Seller aware of any defect If yes, explain:	or malfunction in t	he on-site sewer facility?	Yes 4No
(4) Does Seller have manufacture			Yes No
C. PLANNING MATERIALS, PERM	IITS, AND CONTE	RACTS:	
(1) The following items concerni planning materials per maintenance contract r	ng the on-site sew mit for original ins nanufacturer inform	stallation final inspection	when OSSF was installed
(2) "Planning materials" are the submitted to the permitting at	e supporting mate uthority in order to	erials that describe the on-sobtain a permit to install the co	site sewer facility that are on-site sewer facility.
(3) It may be necessary for transferred to the buyer.	a buyer to hav	e the permit to operate	an on-site sewer facility
(TXR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for le	dentification by Buyer	and Seller R.C.K.	Page 1 of 2
Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830		Phone: 9795741857	Fax: (936)873-2301 Kahill, Richard &

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (2 hadrooms, less than 0 500 of		
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Ruhord C. Kahill	4-2-25	Surda Kahill	4/2/2
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Richard C Kahill		Linda R Kahill	
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date